8:00

8:30

8:35

8:45

8:50

9:00

9:10

9:17

9:25

10:25

10:30

Office of
Human Capital
Development

Workforce
Investment
Board

QUARTERLY MEETING

110 William Street, 4th Floor
New York, New York

Thursday, June 20, 2013
8:30 — 10:30 AM

Coffee and Light Breakfast

Opening Remarks
Introduction of New Staff

Thank You to Deldreana Peterkin

Introduction to Panel Discussion on Workforce
System Recommendations

NYC Office of Human Capital Development
Update

Action Item

e December 6, 2012 Meeting Minutes
e March 20, 2013 Meeting Minutes

¢ Resolution to Amend By-laws
Update on WIB Priorities & Activities
Member Reflection:

Visit to CTE Food & Finance High School

Panel Discussion

Closing Remarks

Meeting Adjournment

Kathleen Kearns, WIB Chair

Kathleen Kearns, WIB Chair

Robert K. Steel
Deputy Mayor for Economic Development
City of New York

Michelle Light, Executive Director
NYC Office of Human Capital Development

Kathleen Kearns, WIB Chair

Kathleen Kearns, Executive Committee Chair
Reg Foster, Youth Council Committee Chair

George Ntim, Marriott International

Moderator: Sherazade Langlade, Managing Director, NYC
Office of Human Capital Development

Panelists:

Jeanette Nigro, Vice President of Public Programs & Policy
Brooklyn Chamber of Commerce

Lincoln Restler, Managing Director
NYC Employment & Training Coalition

Merrill Pond, Senior Vice President
Partnership for New York City

Steven L. Dawson, Strategy Group Co-Chair
Re-Envisioning the New York City Workforce System &
Strategic Adivsor, PHI

Kathleen Kearns, WIB Chair

Kathleen Kearns, WIB Chair

Next WIB Quarterly meeting: Wednesday, September 18, 2013



