

## QUARTERLY MEETING

110 William Street, 4th Floor New York, New York

Thursday, June 20, 2013 8:30 – 10:30 AM

8:00	Coffee and Light Breakfast	
8:30	Opening Remarks Introduction of New Staff	Kathleen Kearns, WIB Chair
8:35	Thank You to Deldreana Peterkin	Kathleen Kearns, WIB Chair
8:45	Introduction to Panel Discussion on Workforce System Recommendations	Robert K. Steel Deputy Mayor for Economic Development City of New York
8:50	NYC Office of Human Capital Development Update	Michelle Light, Executive Director NYC Office of Human Capital Development
9:00	<ul> <li>Action Item</li> <li>December 6, 2012 Meeting Minutes</li> <li>March 20, 2013 Meeting Minutes</li> <li>Resolution to Amend By-laws</li> </ul>	Kathleen Kearns, WIB Chair
9:10	Update on WIB Priorities & Activities	Kathleen Kearns, Executive Committee Chair Reg Foster, Youth Council Committee Chair
9:17	Member Reflection: Visit to CTE Food & Finance High School	George Ntim, Marriott International
9:25	Panel Discussion	Moderator: Sherazade Langlade, Managing Director, NYC Office of Human Capital Development
		Panelists:
		Jeanette Nigro, Vice President of Public Programs & Policy Brooklyn Chamber of Commerce
		Lincoln Restler, Managing Director NYC Employment & Training Coalition
		Merrill Pond, Senior Vice President Partnership for New York City
		Steven L. Dawson, Strategy Group Co-Chair Re-Envisioning the New York City Workforce System & Strategic Adivsor, PHI
10:25	Closing Remarks	Kathleen Kearns, WIB Chair
10:30	Meeting Adjournment	Kathleen Kearns, WIB Chair